Collin County 124,035,906,716 0.19220   352,380,000   33.38% 117,624,444   45,800,000
Collin County Community College District 110,609,710,642 0.08122   248,840,000   33.38% 83,062,792   350,000,000
Denton County 88,330,714,230 0.23780   645,305,000   1.58% 10,195,819   57,165,554
Frisco Independent School District 33,597,718,766   1.46000   1,884,538,851 12.99% 244,801,597   220,000,000
Lewisville Independent School District 33,021,892,315   1.40750   1,210,862,216 3.91% 47,344,713   535,025,000
Plano Independent School District 51,079,545,709   1.43900   1,031,725,000 69.81% 720,247,223   76,970,000

Total Direct and Overlapping Tax Supported  Debt 1,633,360,031$

Ratio of Direct and Overlapping Tax Supported  Debt to Taxable Assessed Valuation 4.18%

Per Capita Overlapping Tax Supported  Debt 5,839.69$
_______________
(1)  Source:  Municipal Advisory Council of Texas.
(2)  Includes the Bonds.

 20

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 8 – PRO FORMA GENERAL OBLIGATION DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Fiscal Total

Year Tax % of

Ending Outstanding Debt Supported Principal

9/30 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Debt Retired

2018 28,765,000$   14,641,205$   43,406,205$   -$   -$   -$   43,406,205$

2019 28,450,000 13,519,380 41,969,380 1,755,000 3,835,564 5,590,564 47,559,944

2020 24,840,000 12,200,805 37,040,805 2,685,000 2,892,897 5,577,897 42,618,702

2021 25,030,000 11,011,480 36,041,480 2,800,000 2,785,497 5,585,497 41,626,977

2022 23,895,000 9,803,030 33,698,030 2,915,000 2,673,497 5,588,497 39,286,527 34.78%

2023 23,865,000 8,645,755 32,510,755 3,060,000 2,527,747 5,587,747 38,098,502

2024 21,070,000 7,505,564 28,575,564 3,205,000 2,374,747 5,579,747 34,155,311

2025 21,230,000 6,477,715 27,707,715 3,370,000 2,214,497 5,584,497 33,292,212

2026 19,445,000 5,509,605 24,954,605 3,530,000 2,045,997 5,575,997 30,530,602

2027 17,325,000 4,601,861 21,926,861 3,715,000 1,869,497 5,584,497 27,511,358 64.30%

2028 15,600,000 3,891,249 19,491,249 3,900,000 1,683,747 5,583,747 25,074,996

2029 13,070,000 3,315,499 16,385,499 4,055,000 1,527,747 5,582,747 21,968,246

2030 12,260,000 2,737,161 14,997,161 4,210,000 1,365,547 5,575,547 20,572,708

2031 11,870,000 2,198,436 14,068,436 4,335,000 1,239,247 5,574,247 19,642,683

2032 10,980,000 1,672,986 12,652,986 4,470,000 1,109,197 5,579,197 18,232,183 85.18%

2033 9,505,000 1,242,563 10,747,563 4,600,000 975,097 5,575,097 16,322,660

2034 8,270,000 867,800 9,137,800 4,735,000 832,497 5,567,497 14,705,297

2035 7,155,000 525,588 7,680,588 4,900,000 680,977 5,580,977 13,261,565

2036 5,310,000 215,938 5,525,938 5,055,000 520,257 5,575,257 11,101,195

2037 -   -   -   5,225,000 351,420 5,576,420 5,576,420 98.67%

2038 -   -   -   5,395,000 175,338 5,570,338 5,570,338 100.00%

327,935,000$ 110,583,619$ 438,518,619$ 77,915,000$ 33,681,011$ 111,596,011$ 550,114,630$

The Bonds (1)

_______________
(1) Average life of the issue  -  12.183.  Interest on the Bonds has been calculated at the rates stated on the cover page hereof.

TABLE 9 - INTEREST AND SINKING FUND BUDGET PROJECTION (1)

Budgeted Tax Supported Debt Service Requirements, Fiscal Year Ending, 9/30/18 ..... 45,274,505$

Budgeted Interest and Sinking Fund Balance, 9/30/17 ..... 4,279,409$
2017/18 Budgeted Interest and Sinking Fund Tax Levy ..... 44,913,192